d) Shall be securely anchored into the ground or secured in a portable base designed for such function.  

d. Inflatable Sign. Inflatable signs, as detailed below, shall not be erected or otherwise displayed, without the 

issuance of a permit as detailed in Section 17.10.020(F). 

i. Maximum Area and/or Dimensions No more than one hundred forty-four (144) cubic feet. 

ii. Maximum Number. One (1) per lot or storefront. 

iii. Maximum Height. Twelve (12) feet in height. 

iv. Other Conditions.  

a) Allowed only during hours of operation. 

b) No electrical cords shall cross a pedestrian passageway.

[...]

Dimensions 

Maximum Number* Maximum Height Other Conditions 
Permit 

Required  

Wall mounted: Eight (8) 
feet. 

Shall be securely anchored 
into the ground or secured 
in a portable base designed 
for such function.  

Inflatable S
ign 

No more than one hundred 
forty-four (144) cubic feet. 

One (1) per lot or storefront. Twelve (12) feet. Allowed only during hours 
of operation. 

Yes 

No electrical cords shall 
cross a pedestrian passage 
way. 

Allowed for no more than 
fourteen (14) consecutive 
days and no more than five

[...]

Livestock. 

1. Livestock may be kept in the R-1, R-2, and R-3 Districts only on a contiguous tract of land which is in excess of one (1) 

acre in area. Livestock may be kept in the R-L District only on a contiguous tract of land which is in excess of fifteen 

thousand (15,000) square feet. Such area shall be controlled by the owner of such livestock through ownership or by 

lease or similar agreement. 

2. No more than one (1) hoofed animal shall be kept per half (0.5) acre of land provided in the R-1, R-2 and R-3 Districts. 

No more than one (1) hoofed animal shall be kept per every fifteen-thousand (15,000) square feet of land provided in 

the R-L District, and, thereafter, every portion of land that calculates into more than one-half (0.5) animal unit allowed 

on the property will be considered as one (1) for determining the total number of animals permitted in the R-L District